Laws of ISSS and section 170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be authorized, 
whject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York, in the manner provided by section 16q of the Greater New York Charter, to 
the amount of three hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($320,000), the proceeds whereof shall 
lie applied to the following purposes : 
For Lands in Thirty-second 1Vard, Borough of Brooklyn ......................... $200,000 00 
For wells, bmilgiug,,gpomping-stations, pumps, boilers, etc ...................... 	12o,000 00

[...]

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 16q of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of three 
hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($320,000), for the purpose of providing means for the pay-
ment of the expenses therein mentioned and authorized. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to jhe provisions of section 2 of title t5 of chapter 583 of the Laws 
of 1883 and section 170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be authorized, sub-